Date: 22.12.2023

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code:- 531223

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub:- Intimation Regarding Prior Disclosures Received under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from Mr. PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL

With reference to above mentioned subject, please note that the Company has received an intimation under regulation 10(5) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011("Takeover Regulation"), from Mr. PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL in respect of proposed inter-se transfer of total 3,20,000 equity shares on or after 27th December, 2023 of M/s. ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED ("Target Company"), in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of takeover regulations. The detail as per the intimation about proposed transaction as follows:-

Name of Acquirer	Name of Seller	No. of Shares Proposed to be transferred	% of Total Issued Share Capital of Target Company to be transferred
PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL	AKSHIKA KAILASH AGARWAL	3,20,000	2.17

The above proposed acquisition is an inter-se transfer between the person belonging to promoter and promoter group and being immediate relative, under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of takeover regulation

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

FOR, ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

SANJAY GOVERDHAN SHARMA Director DIN:02455999

Encl: As Above

Regd. Off.: 221, (Maliya) New Cloth Market, O/s. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002. Tel: +91-79-22173181

Mills: 140, Pirana Road, Piplej, Ahmedabad-382405. Tel: +91-79-29708149

Email: info@anjanisynthetics.com Website: www.anjanisynthetics.com

From:

PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL

C-20, Aryaman Bunglows, Near thaltej Shilaj Crossing, Opposite Anand Niketan School, Thaltej, Ahmedabad-380059

Date: 22.12.2023

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Prior Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With respect to the above said subject, I hereby inform you that, I PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL (Promoter) will acquire 3,20,000 equity shares on or after 27th December, 2023 of **M/s. ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED** from AKSHIKA KAILASH AGARWAL (Member of Promoter Group and my immediate Relative), pursuant to a gift deed.

The above proposed acquisition is an inter-se transfer between the person belonging to promoter and promoter group and being immediate relative, under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI(SAST) Regulation, 2011.

Details of the same are mentioned in the annexure attached herewith.

Kindly find the same in order and take in your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully

PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL

Encl.: A/a.

CC to:

M/s. ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

CIN: L11711GJ1984PLC007048 221 (Maliya), New Cloth Market O/s Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002,

GJ,IN

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respectof acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED			
2	Nam	ne of the acquirer(s)	PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL			
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters		YES			
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition					
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares		AKSHIKA KAILASH AGARWAL			
-	b. Proposed date of acquisition		On or After 27th December, 2023			
	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	320000			
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	2.17			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Nil The Said Equity Shares will be Inter-se			
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Transferred Pursuant to Gift Deed Executed Between AKSHIKA KAILASH AGARWAL [Seller] and PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL [Acquirer], both being Immediate Relatives and Members of Promoter and Promoter Group.			
5.	uno	levant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) derwhich the acquirer is exempted from thing open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI(SAST)Regulations, 2011			
6.	If, ma pre tra	frequently traded, volume weighted average arket price for a period of 60 trading days eceding the date of issuance of this notice as aded on the stock exchange where the aximum volume of trading in the shares of e TC are recorded during such period.	Not Applicable			
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined interms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.		Not Applicable			
8.	that the acquisition					
9.	that the transferor		/ will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011			
1	0. Do	eclaration by the acquirer that all the onditions pecified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly omplied with.	I, PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL hereby declar- that all the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI(SAST)Regulations, 2011 with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.			

11. Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction	
	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share Capital Of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share Capital Of TC
a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	150000	1.02	470000	3.19
a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) b Seller (s)	320000	2.17	0	0

Date: - 22nd December 2023

Place: Ahmedabad

PARTH KAILASH AGARWAL

Acquirer Promoter

AKSHIKA KAILASH AGARWAL

Seller Promoter